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ObjetivosObjetivos de la de la PresentaciPresentacióónn

1.0 Employment Indicators –
1.1 Voluntary Turnover for Tijuana Maquilas
1.2 IMMEX Report.
1.3 INEGI Unemployment 

2.0 Inflation – National & Tijuana

3.0 BANXICO Report

4.0 Reshoring Mexico 2014 Report from CIDAC
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1.1 EMPLOYMENT INDICATORS1.1 EMPLOYMENT INDICATORS
Voluntary Turnover for 2014 close to 2014Voluntary Turnover for 2014 close to 2014
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1.2 IMMEX Report:1.2 IMMEX Report:

 IMMEX Manufacturing Establishments / Establecimientos Manufactureros IMMEX
% de los Establecimientos 

% Crecimiento Establecimientos Crecimiento de Establecimientos Establecimientos IMMEX IMMEX Totales
% Growth: Establishments Growth: Establishments IMMEX Establishments % of Total IMMEX

Jan. 2013 vs Jan. 2014 Jan. 2013 vs Jan. 2014 January / Enero 2014 Establishments

Tijuana 5.1% 28 572 11.3%
Tecate -1.6% -2 120 2.4%
Mexicali -5.6% -8 135 2.7%
Ensenada -8.7% -8 84 1.7%

B.C. 1.1% 10 911 18.0%
   

National -0.3% -14 5,060 100.0%

Sonora -5.4% -13 228 4.5%

Chih. 2.3% 11 493 9.7%

Coahuila -3.2% -13 392 7.7%

N.L -0.6% -4 652 12.9%

Tamps. 0.8% 3 362 7.2%
Fuente: Elaboración Propia con datos del INEGI  
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1.2 IMMEX Report:1.2 IMMEX Report:

 IMMEX Manufacturing Employment / Empleo Manufacturero IMMEX
% Empleo Total IMMEX

% Crecimiento Empleo IMMEX Crecimiento del Empleo IMMEX  Empleo IMMEX % of Total 
% IMMEX Employment Growth IMMEX Employment Growth IMMEX Employment IMMEX Employment

Jan. 2013 vs Jan. 2014 Jan. 2013 vs Jan. 2014 January / Enero 2014 January / Enero 2014

Tijuana 6.9% 10,774 166,311 7.9%
Tecate 4.3% 448 10,821 0.5%
Mexicali 5.4% 2,606 51,011 2.4%
Ensenada 1.8% 317 18,047 0.9%

B.C. 6.1% 14,145 246,190 11.6%
   

National 5.9% 117,708 2,118,489 100.0%

Sonora 8.2% 8,634 113,410 5.4%

Chih. 5.9% 16,733 299,569 14.1%

Coahuila 7.4% 14,751 213,238 10.1%

N.L 2.4% 5,631 238,101 11.2%  

Tamps. 4.9% 8,415 180,263 8.5%
Fuente: Elaboración Propia con datos del INEGI
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1.2 IMMEX Report:1.2 IMMEX Report:

 Empleo IMMEX  % Empleo IMMEX 
 Empleo IMMEX SubContratado SubContratado

% Crecimiento Empleo IMMEX  Empleo IMMEX IMMEX Employment % IMMEX Employment IMMEX Employment % IMMEX Employment
% IMMEX Employment Growth IMMEX Employment Hired Directly Hired Directly Subcontracted Subcontracted

Jan. 2013 vs Jan. 2014 January / Enero 2014 January / Enero 2014 January / Enero 2014 January / Enero 2014 January / Enero 2014

Tijuana 6.9% 166,311 158,565 95.3% 7,746 4.7%
Tecate 4.3% 10,821 10,063 93.0% 758 7.0%
Mexicali 5.4% 51,011 46,035 90.2% 4,976 9.8%
Ensenada 1.8% 18,047 17,644 97.8% 403 2.2%

B.C. 6.1% 246,190 232,307 94.4% 13,883 5.6%
 

National 5.9% 2,118,489 1,633,189 77.1% 485,300 22.9%

Sonora 8.2% 113,410 96,804 85.4% 16,606 14.6%

Chih. 5.9% 299,569 253,192 84.5% 46,377 15.5%

Coahuila 7.4% 213,238 147,888 69.4% 65,350 30.6%

N.L 2.4% 238,101 158,715 66.7% 79,386 33.3%

Tamps. 4.9% 180,263 164,911 91.5% 15,352 8.5%
Fuente: Elaboración Propia con datos del INEGI
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1.3 Employment1.3 Employment
National Maquilas Employment      => 4.0% del PEANational Maquilas Employment      => 4.0% del PEA
Baja California Employment  =====>16.4% del PEA*Baja California Employment  =====>16.4% del PEA*
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1.3 1.3 UnEmploymentUnEmployment
National Average      => 4.6% del PEANational Average      => 4.6% del PEA
Baja California Average  =====> 5.1% del PEA*Baja California Average  =====> 5.1% del PEA*

States with High Migration

BC one of the
Migration
Destinations
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1.3 Informal Employment1.3 Informal Employment
National Average      => 58.8% del PEANational Average      => 58.8% del PEA
Baja California Average  =====>41.5% del PEA*Baja California Average  =====>41.5% del PEA*
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% of Wage Earners insured under IMSS% of Wage Earners insured under IMSS
National Average      => 49.3% National Average      => 49.3% 
Baja California Average  =====>59.2%Baja California Average  =====>59.2%
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2.0 Inflation 2013:2.0 Inflation 2013:

National 3.97% National 3.97% -- Tijuana 2.85%Tijuana 2.85%
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2.0 Inflation January 2014:2.0 Inflation January 2014:

National 0.89% National 0.89% -- Tijuana 1.80%Tijuana 1.80%
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2.0 Inflation March 2014:2.0 Inflation March 2014:

National 1.43% National 1.43% -- Tijuana 2.40%Tijuana 2.40%
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3.0 BANXICO Report
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4.0 Reshoring Mexico 2014 Report from CIDAC
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Gracias !


